

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Master

File Number: 86166

File ID: 86166 File Type: Resolution Status: Items Referred

Version: 1 Controlling Body: FINANCE Reference:

COMMITTEE

File Created Date: 11/19/2024

Final Action:

File Name: Submitting the appointment of Jessica Stammer for

confirmation of a five-year term as the Transit Chief

People Officer.

Title: Submitting the appointment of Jessica Stammer for confirmation of a five-year

term as the Transit Chief People Officer.

Notes:

CC Agenda Date: 11/26/2024

Agenda Number: 3.

Sponsors: Satya V. Rhodes-Conway **Effective Date:**

Attachments: Stammer Contract Final.pdf **Enactment Number:**

Author: Erin Hillson, Director of Human Resources **Hearing Date: Published Date:**

Entered by: kklafka@cityofmadison.com

Approval History

Version	Seq#	Action Date	Approver	Action	Due Date
1	1	11/20/2024	Ryan Pennington	Approve	12/9/2024

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:					Date:	

Human Resources 11/19/2024 Referred for Department Introduction

> Action Text: This Resolution was Referred for Introduction Finance Committee (12/2/24), Common Council (12/10/24) Notes:

COMMON COUNCIL 11/26/2024 Refer **FINANCE Pass**

COMMITTEE

Action Text: A motion was made by Figueroa Cole, seconded by Conklin, to Refer to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.

The motion passed by voice vote/other.

Text of Legislative File 86166

Fiscal Note

As stated in the Employment Agreement between the City of Madison and Jessica Stammer, the Transit Chief People Officer salary will be based on an annualized rate of \$144,500. Funding for this position is available within Metro Transit's adopted operating budget.

Title

Submitting the appointment of Jessica Stammer for confirmation of a five-year term as the Transit Chief People Officer.

Body

WHEREAS, the Mayor has appointed Jessica Stammer to the position of Transit Chief People Officer and has recommended to the Common Council that their appointment be confirmed; and

WHEREAS, the parties have reached an accord on the terms and conditions of an Employment Agreement between the City and Jessica Stammer;

NOW THEREFORE, be resolved that Jessica Stammer's appointment to the position of Transit Chief People Officer is hereby confirmed, and the Mayor and the City Clerk's office are authorized to execute an Employment Agreement between the City and Jessica Stammer.